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INSTRUCTIONS _ _FOR_PREPARATION OF FORM 114 B

1. Forms 114-B are to be prepared by Registration Branch in. quadruplicate,
three copies to be forwarded to Area Supervisor who will accomplish paragraph 2 and
return all three copies to Headquarters, American Graves Registration Service.

2. Paragraphs 1 and 3 will be accomplished by Registration Branch, Head-
quarters, American Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C., in Europe.

3. Paragraph 2 will be accomplished by Area Supervisor from data on file
in his office.

4. If data is entered on Form 114-B from Form 1, Form 16, Form 1-A or Form
16-A, statment to this effect will be made on Form 114-B STATING WHICH G.R.S.
form data is taken from. If data concerning co-ordinates is approximate and NOT
accurate, statement to this effect will be made on these forms.
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

QM 293 A-M
Austin’?.zgiui'év*r:“"gfxo July 13 1932

lirs llargaret Alston
Airlie N C

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance, It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932. There is enclosed a cireu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours w‘;i%gg¢:z"“

CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,

2 Encls, : Assistant.
DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19532 74 v
(Write

/ﬂ’% (Sign here)
Ve S ald P



Austin, hiat’ Pvt. XC 365 440 ‘

80¢th Co., Tr. Carps. OA
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Mother's name - Mrs, Mareeret Alston Qablsdtin ?
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM“EQB_AM
Austin, Mathew” Pvt. (0-A) Mx June 22, 1931

40 .
ﬁ;aLe’
Mrs. Margeret A(&lrﬁﬂ'f,

Airlie, North Carolina

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting‘pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must be made by this office not later than August 1lst of this year.
It is therefore desired that you answer the question below by writing
either of the words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question,

As goon as you have ansviered the question, please sign your
name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General,

VeZ)truly yourﬁ

(A L .

D. MUGHES, W& R
Captain, . M. Corps, GG &¢

AgsYstant., .'\

-

U
DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1932°9 J/iZZD
Write answer here

;2;%ia>7§§2222¢%a;fﬁif 152225232252%9

l Sign here

Prtegitd 0 P e



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in repLy rerer To QM 293 A-C

Austin, Mathen 608-M June 19, 1930

Mrs. Margaret Austin,
Alrlie,
North Carolina

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
sions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1951 must be made by this office not later than August 1lst of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
question.

As sBoon as you have answered the gquestion, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential.

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

' AT, Hyfuss,
. Captain, Q.M. Corps, L
Assisfant. !  d

NN o 00 s v

At L //f. A 7//
DO YOU DESIRE TO M QFH% PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19317 ___w_@__ <
gl]iet

i

(Write answer here)

?Z,{/Mﬁ aﬁ 4 e

-



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N REPLY rEFer To QM 293 A-C

Aastin, Hothew 608 ' Februsry 8, 1930

‘Hrae Horgaret Austin,
Alriie,

Halifax Covy He Geo

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries”.

re the othor of the lats
The records of this office show that you a romains are now interred

Prte Hathew Augtin, 8089th Cos, Truna Corps, whooo b
in.:he Oi ca-Alome zmericanSamgtezy. SeringeswocteNasles, Alcne, Fronogs

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below:

1. 1Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not since remarried? . ' -

2. If so, give her complete address.

3. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
cloged Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 Incls. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act of Congress _ : Major, Q. Mﬁ Corps,
Envelope o Asgistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in rEPLY rEFer To QM 293 A-C

Aastin, Mathow Octe 11, 1923+

krs. Margaret Austing
Adrlio, HeCe

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress:
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of BEurops to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the late

Pyte Matheow Auctin, 809th Co., Transs Corps, whoso remains are now intorred
in the Oloo-Aleme Amoricch Cometory, Seringos-stelosles, Aienc, Francos

Will you please f£ill in the answers to the following questions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below:

1. 1Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not since remarried?

2. If so, give her complete address,

3. Will you make the pilgrimage?

For The Quartermaster General,

very truly yours,

JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant,

2 Incls,
Aet of Congress
Envelope



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
- WASHINGTON

i rEPLY reFer To QM 293 A-C

Austin, Mathew Aug. 27, 1929,
608

Mrse Margaret Austin,
Alice, Pitt Co.,
Grimesland, N. C.

Dear Madam:

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated Jume 2, 1929 making inquiry
conéerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
service man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-

grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred. '

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who

has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address:

2. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman

who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and

relationship in the space opposite.

3, If survived by a widow or mother does she
desire to make the pilgrimage?

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 Inels.
Aet of Congress
Envelope




/
WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WAOHINGTOR

Mstin, & /XM f June pg, 1929.

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sallors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”. : .

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the

late Private Wther Mstin, 809th Coe, TpmasCo .
interr | ~ «p Hpmsoorpe, vhoss rensine wre now
m';“ in the OLse-Alsns Amricen Cemotery, Seringus=st-Nmles, Atsney
Will you pleass advise thie office whether or not he is survived
by & widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, to.
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please gurnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil-
grimage.

In the event your son was survived by a widow who has since re-
married it is requested that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelops which requiree

. no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 incls.

Act of Coengress.
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

INg

i Mgy Ergge M 293 A7H Ny L s

s Lesnrot Ulaven
ALpdlo M G

- Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage,

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOoU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 19030, 1931 or 1932. There is enclosed a circu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very* truly yours,

CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Ceptain, Q. M. Corps,
2 Encls. Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1933?

(ﬁrite'aﬁéﬁér here)

(Sign here)
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN RRPLY REPER TO QM-293—AM
Avstin, Mathen Pet, (0-4) lix Juno 22, 1981.

Vra, Margorot Austin,
Airlie, Nerth Caroliua

Dear Madam:
Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages *
duringhe year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act o%éCongress of March 2, 1929, as amended.
o
- T assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions Rr stéﬁmship transportation required during the summer of 1932
" must be'made By this office not later than August lst of this.year.
It is tﬁérefqna desired that you answer the question below by writing !
either the>words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
followi thegﬁuestion.

o=d
L

“  As soon as you have answered the question, please sign your
name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which

requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
. 1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
A, D, HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19327
Write answer here

Sign here



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

i~ repLy rerer To QY 293 A-C
Auastin, Hathe#t) 608-1 , Jeme 19, 1930

Irse Hargaret Austin,
Adiriie,
Horth Garelina

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
gsions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929,

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August 1st of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
guestion.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this gheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
egsential.

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

«

Very trply yoyrs, ,
N ',;. g Lo

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant,.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1931° .
: (Write answer here)

(Sign here)



WAR DEPARTMENT 4

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N RePLY reFer To QM 293 A-C
Ausgtin, Hathew 608 February 8, 1930

"Brs. Margaret pustin
Airlie, ’
mw 30 oy HQ c [ 3

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the mgthor of the late
Pvts Bothew fustin, 808th Co., Trans Corps, whose ramins are now interred
in the Oise-Aisne AmericanCemestery, Seringes-ct-Nosles, Aicme, Frenca.

Will you please f£ill in the answers to the following questions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed

envelope which requires no postage?

.Write answers in space below:

e g e -

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow
_.who has not since remarried?

2. If so, give her complete address.

3. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, gi@e her name, address, and
relationship it the gpace opposite.

% o

o ﬁr N
For The Q term%gﬁer General,
. 4

. -~ © Very truly yours,
ER
2 Incls. A (2N JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act of Congress ™ ® Major, Q. M. Corpse,

Envelope . Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

iN REPLY REFER To QM 293 A—C

Austin, Mathew ] Octe 11, 1920,

lirss Vargeret Austin,
Adrlie, N.Ce

Dear Madam:

Your attention ie invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the late

Pris Mathew fustin, 809th Cos, Transe Corps, whose remains are mow interred
in the Olse-iisne Americen Cemetery, Seringes-et-Nesles, Aisme, Frances

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed

envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below:

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not since remarried?

2. If o, give her complete address.

B S e g A i e 1 e e il S Yo A

5, Will you make the pilgrimage? e

P e S f— . - . e o . - e A A B S R A T

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly youtrs,
2 Inclse. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act of Congress © Major, Q. M, Corps,
Anvelope Agsistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in repLy reFer To QM 293 A-C

éggtﬂuo Mathew Auge 27, 1929,

Hrse Marzaret Auntin,
Aljoe, Pitt Co.,
Grimosland, Ho Ca

Dear Madams

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated Jume 2, 1828making inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
service man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to. the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

e e .

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who

has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address: N oz

2. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman

who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her nahe, address, and

relationship in the space opposite.

3. If survived by a widow or mother does she
desire to make the pilgrimage?

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 Incls. JOHN T. HARRIS,
Aet of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope ' Assistant.




WAR DEPARTMENT >
C. . ICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENE!
WASHINGTON

\n repLy rerer To QY 293 A-C

mm. m June 2O, 1929.

lirs. Hargaret Amtin,
ma P&tﬁ aﬂl:
Grinoaland, 8.

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interrsd in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries®.

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the

late Private Mathew Astin, 808th Coe, TpsnssCorps, whose renains are now
tsterrad in tho Ofaomsiaco Soricen Cemtory, Seringasect-fsales, Alsng,

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by & widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil-
grimage.

In the event your son was survived by a widow who has since re-
married it is requested that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires
no postage. .

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

- _
C 8
9 ‘..
.3: eg&
2 incls.
Act of Congress. ¢ %i

Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant. %ﬁ)

&
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

INREPLY REFER ToQM 293 A=C April 15, 1924
AUSTIN, Mathew Pvt.

Mrs. Margaret Austin,
Alice,
Pitt County, N. C.

Dear Madam:

The Quartermaster General desires 1o invite your at@ention
to the inclosed card which gives the permanent cemetery location of
the soldier's grave in which you are interested.

This American military cemetery is one of those to be mgin-
tained by the United States for all time in Europe. Ea?h grave will be
marked by a headstone of white marble, of dignified design, with the
name, renk, division, organization, date of soldier’s death and Stgte f?Om
which he came. Headstones will be placed at all graveés 1in conn?ctlon Wl?h
the improvement work now in progress, as soon as p0551ple and without wait-
ing for special action or request on the part of relatives.

Please be assured that in effecting removal of the dead, the
utmost reverential cere was exervised and more than willingly accorded
by those who performed this sacred duty. For the future, these graves
will be perpetually maintained by the Government in a manner befitting
the last resting place of our heroes.

Very truly yours;

RN

R. P, HARBOLD
l«Incl. Aszistant.
Record card.
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WAR DEPARTMENT

PENALTY FOR PRIVAIE USE_'[Q_AY_Q]D
k_"E OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
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Suldier’s * Ouerseas
Graure

Name Mathew Austin

Rank Private

Organization 809th Company, Transportation Corps

Grave No......32 Row_._._.18 Block ______¢ GL. AT |

3—8677




Gl 293 A=C

April 156, 1924
AUSTIN, Mathew Pvt,

. ¥rse Margaret Austin,
) AH.OO, o't
4 Pitt County, W. Ce
Dear Madam:
(i it Yol i 8 Quartermaster General desires to invite your attention
‘o the inclosed card which gives the permenent cemetery location of
the soldier's grave in which you are interested.
This Aﬁerican military cemetery is one of those to be maiq-
tained by the United States for all time invgyrope. Each grave will be
| marked H.y & headstone of white marble, of dignified design, with the
| name, rank, division, organization, date of soldier's degth and Stzte from
which he ceme. Hezdstones will be placed at all grevgs in connection with

the improvement work now in progress, as soon as possible and without wait-
ing for special action or request on the part of relatives.

'Please be assured that in effecting removal of the dead, the
utmost reverential cere was exereised and more tHan willingly accorded
by those who performed this sacred duty. Eer the future, these graves
will be perpetually maintesned by the Govérnment in a manner befitting
the last resting place of our herdgg:ﬁ

-

P Very truly yours,
' ¢)°R, Ps BARBOLD MFK
£ :
1-Iacl. ] : et w _ Assistant. Vi s N
ecord card.  Nineerra, TN
"-:?5\
)~ :P‘-
VO 'Y
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1Lk

cl,oi."‘ Jw7

{1 co@PATION OF DISPOSITION OF REM&I}.)ATA

LOCATION INDEX CARD:

(a) Name _Austin, Mathew .. . Ser. No. mmgsllgs

8—\0 %‘— f‘f,l’ﬂ"‘b'\’./ tf/d'?//
()l Rank: BYbe o Organization?mggim"mmN"mmmmmmmf?f:m.”m.m

kaﬁ“dT#VVV”E i (d) Cause
(¢) Date of death . DEFTFL Y 0f QOALR s ET A et e

Registration Card:- (Check Reg. card Inf. against Loc. laGal o0 )
yrye. IIH. & %

. (a) Grave No. "mgll ............... ROW ... ——=1J 'Plotl e R e oLl SR e

(b) Emerg. Address.... e MY 1

Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases, No Jard...— ) CKR??Sk;é;-hTT

Iv.

A.G.0., DISPOSITION CARD: Date of receipt ... L B

(2) NAMO o ooeomrs oo _(b) Relationship o=

E=13 © A ._,;,, f = y 1_,; 5
(c) Address m.”.m_ﬂﬂﬁifuw.ﬁl;f.man” "_Wf e omb N By ool Jen C}ii

(d) Remains to be brought tO i e e e e TIPS T

(e) To be interred in National Cemetery in U Sy At o R e

—pmn— memma—e s nenns

(£) Shipping instructions upon arrival of body in U.S..ome e E.i
{ & L] 1

(g) Disposition ingtructions if not brought to o BT e S

Vs [ o ! ! 43 pe §
Examiner’s Initlala_m_,i;i ............ Datemm_ﬁajw;fifz;n_l920

A.G.0. CORRESPONDENCE ShOws COMMUNECAtLON FrOM T i e e et

ST NN LR SN T N e S e i VA MO
confirmed request in Par. 1V. item..— ..., above, or requestlng that =

e o o et e i Sepeven et @ g | e

© emmiemgpibim e =T
: S

Examiner’s Initials. Jiiff ....... Date.. // ‘l ]/? 1920

G,R.5. Flles - Correspondence - shows a8 RTINS R e
} ; y N

“__,_...._.,,,_................__.,__.,.

(8} iGancellation memos referred tOT.... el N i T el

1 f A a4 LK
Examiner’s Initials. C%;ILA_A_HDate.,fj “./r W EE20

o S 4 T e ——— :
= - v

GOUNTRY Brance . il CEMETERY NO. ?2‘ L. SHEET NO. ... _mi}iik;_

G.R.S. Form #115
amended April 6, 1920. Make Form #114
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VII, G, R, S, TORM o, 114 mads

,1920

Typed by

, Checked by ] 1920

VIII, FINAL ACTION:

( cablaron el TEETIC20

=

Follomlnq advice forwarded to Eurove by-( P '
7// (f\ﬂf‘ i (ud;’ letter on 1920
f/' Egl/ud?éi—a fvﬁf; Zi;zﬁ%, <8

D e 3 'g
L oL IR SR
. T oot WUET AR
= - S
2l e )
o T e o ol N 0 o i
CHANGE OF ADVICE ACTIEN TEZEN 5
Desires body be
Body to be shipped to

SUSPRNSICN RTN ﬂRKS

O/f;—o'CZC/O 7:1:.,,, 57 ~

__ﬁh________(/‘ ///// /// Cr 2ty &/ ﬂ;u dig, @(éf/ﬂj'
7 @llce, NG

/Il R A ;ﬁb't/”f_&arwufi:Lyé;ﬂw'g¢4ZZe¢,"EQJ.
7"[5/— ?“Q__. r_{_:ﬁ{-f" ZJ" /A ‘C,{"'{_L_/ /2/(__.{/'/1, t,é.—j_ A’Ti{‘// P 0%

243 v

z/fj%__ﬁsz L Z&ui&{ /@ZZ Z ) AL‘;///._.'__’_,@___
___/_(;/J 220 YV Rl A N, ol add

L 1

¢

sl B9 n T PNALD WA m v s p =l AT

: R R R Y S




"ﬁ__—i

G.R.S. FORM #114-A. . STATIONW_"SQ}L!HEALM_ FEERE el Rl )
; \
To be prepared in triplicate. DATE € e o v 250 05 Q) S

REPORT OF DISlNTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REEORT‘ : . ‘ :
Records of G.R.S. Headquarters. Discre;a.ncy found upon exhumation of body
1. Name pngtin, Methew . . oo 10. Name _____Mathews Austin
21N OnEt a2 Al h0 B IR AL el 1 Stk bl LESCAN O Rt B MGH G INEE o i (ol N
3. Ra.nk___I’_:i.f_'_li__. _______ o PN AN (TG 5o SR T2caRank ¥ Lo 0 N O el Ve dlae A T S
4. Org._ _00.T.C. 809th: Stexedore-Bnu- 15. Ovg. .. e L5 0 el
5% D D ooy o ST S A 14%el(a) DD Sl AR S e | S Al T
6. 0D Lctbanbeeloega (b) D.B.

7 GraVelNOL S BRI B804, | s T 15. Grave No‘ Sock o TN T2y
I e O W o o Bow e il ) J6 Blot T e ROW R da
R ALY - ol S T A T e dlSEP_M_________
18. Cemetéryﬁm:r___mm, o 5 S AR e 19. Commune or town BAVABSYF - -omenneee
20. Dept. or' COUNLY giat se - TNP st iomiionacone 21, Countrvy e papteasu e
22 MGRRESISHAQ BN Cod el NOWER e e sl S . T iNe SR T e e Bt L e SRS S ) s
23. Disinterred (Date) _ 1l=2d=21 BV S0 Rk 0% T QERO OIS E 0 s ol
24. Inscription on grave marker:

Neme __ Austin Mathew Serial No. 231198

5.

Signature Jun1or Techhlcal-Aas1stant

PREPARATION

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detall)
Bdoy tag discrepancies noted, kest checks.

e e e e e e e e e S S R PR e R RS L R e ea i ey o s o st — o

. iform blanket a
28. Nature of burial bnli‘orm inhet drﬁpinebOJ's.

29. Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records
guoted mbeye?. 2 v et L WA g e Rl

30, Body prepared and placed in casket: Date 11““3“‘~_:L_ _______ ByL"‘T'OSEOd_
QBXXXXFRRR C.J.0sg 00d 3
Sl O R SR a7 e 1 e 8 R SHECTEES S e g ---------- = ,«a--\.-----&--_,____,rjﬁ_?
. <" £ 7] WP i
Signature of Embalmer, (Supervisor _ ‘- /f b/,uy,y’j./ﬁu
[ /



SHIPMENT. (Show actual marking of box.) ™ "Box No.

32. Designation of body: - =
Name._Mathew AUSTIN..... .. I e Serial No. 521198 . . ..
’Rank """" Pyt Sw i Organization | @O TeCe 8091h St o dorctBn et

33.

34,

35.

36.

I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the rgport above
is correct. ; \

Signature off GiR.S. Tnspactor 0 0 £Zf]§§é§z¢¢:é ____________ e
i O.E.Davis. 13t LtoQMC,

37.

38.

39.

40.

41,

42,

43.

Shipped from point of Operation: (Date) . ... .. ___ . __ -

To point of Concentration . _

(Name
Convoyer Signature Shipping Officer _

Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date e wmaen R A

ByiGuR . SrRepreasnbativei it AN SIS R i 00 ol i At S T
N 4
Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date "__45___ 2L BV P A SRR

J (Name —
Convoyer_ _____ <&0K Robarte Signature Shipping Offi 2
Received: Date ... DEQI2L . &DOAMPBEI-H':A;W
G.R.S. Representative __ gj__k____‘i_\jlgi_,gl,_g_g,ﬂ,_‘_ _______________________ ;)___;._.:-____r _________
Re interradn---gllﬁjzz,--ﬁig&-_-kismvﬂam._QO_E:_EELEfiﬂg@ﬁ:@.‘!l:-ﬁ@.&l_@_ﬂ_-p_(AJ:_S_II_@)__
GravoirNol 2RO BB oG [A15 L NENE L x Ll W et Section_ e s i
PIOBOWSL I s Saie /e TR Lty ROW LR oo, ol )i SO GOl O e Nt Ale o4

K

G.R.8. Representative _

3 W

@ s



G. R. S. Form. No- 16-A 2 Place. . na¥aniy,. Cem, 22

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL  pate . Fov. 2dxd, 1921

TN REMATNG OF . AUSTING ‘Mathow. =% 0 . . SERIAL NUMBER! -2533ng = -t

AW Ue

1 P / OAC . : :
RANK i onpd g v ORG ANTZATION v 8 Te Co 800 BbovewmBi, ..

2. Disinterred (date) : From (give complete location) :

BTy e -0
Noves 23rd, 1921 Gl 230 a0 M e 28
el A S DL S £ S S e (R NSRRI ¢ Y Al TP P <) P o A B 6o

By : Group ... 3 oL DEOY ke = s B v B R LR

W @

3. Remnmd(mugyls/aa In (give complete location) : Bre32, Blk e Row 18
: ® - 3
- Olge=~)lisne Cew.608,3eringes-at-lesles, (Adsne) o

By : Group.. ine ol e T ) ST e e Nature of reburial o 2L 2
, % reburial group matal lined easkot

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :

2% x : ; I e e - s iy 5 ey ;
‘B\-vfu\»q.d-r . ‘d8-’3Gl;;_f—)v’}{}@'-l_-y""-:;-ea'tlll'e s-not ToCogniZn vilgs Woodesn box and bBisnkat 2

5. (a) ldentification tags: Buried with body ?. .. ¥eg..... ..... Ongrave marker? Tos
a
() Othermeans of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

e

s thews ;- AuS

i il
eads:

_Post mortem.on.skill,.Bod

6. What does examination of hody show as regards the following identifying items ? .

(@) Height (actual measurement) . Ladlscernable due

(b) Weight (estimated) ko déc:omgganion.

(¢) Hair—Color ... .. _. .. None .
Quantity ...
Cll;lractel'istiés

(&) Hair on face—Color.......Hone . .
Location.—.s

Quantity ..o

or missing parts) -3y goernable due to

. decomposition.. ... A

(/) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of CasUAILY) ol 2

QB

Fo Qo Stark, -chacler

7. Disinterment é B i 7
)2 Sl D) e B

supervised by .12
Coe 7"'/’;”;_)_.- ‘E/’,/.J Up . Hmb o ;
' F /
8. Rehurial . i A _Axle :
gk Y 7 kol

Supervised by /

L.D.Mays 7



@ o

INSTRUGTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G.R.S. FORM NO. 16-A

Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheetl in the corresponding numbered
space. This [orm is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. S..Form 1-a, reporting
rehurial locations. To be used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification
on body.

1. Show soldier’s name, serial number, rank and grganization,and by wohm disinterred and reburied.

2. Give date and accurate information as to location from which the hody was Tisinterred
and the group and unit which made disinterment.

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and the group and unit
which niade reburidl, and how reburial was maile—in casket, wooden box, etec.

4. State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether recognition is possible, and how the
body was orizginally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, ete. This statement should be as complete as
possible.

5. (a) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker
by reporting ¢ Yes *' or “ No ".

(h) State whether or not bady appears to have been a hospital case. Were any idéntifying
articles found in or on hody or grave ? List any personal  effects, letters, money-order receipis,
and the like found on body or in grave, Give any and all information which it is thought might
be of use inidentilying the body, other than that tabulated under Item No 6.

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the
condition of the body will allow. Items (e) and (/) under the body description. are very important
and shoudl be very complete. The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in
with great care. There arc 32 teeth {o be accounied lor, as shown by the numbers on the chart.
Beginning at the middle line in hoth upper-and lower jaws, the teeth are arranged symmetrically
on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines (tearing teeth), hicuspids
(chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should be made and
findings charted to cover the following basic conditions: Lost teeth, crowned {teeth, Dbridee
worl, fillings, caries (cavities ol decay). dentures (plates), and any deformity of jwas found.

MISSING TEETH . . All {eeth missing through previous
extraction (not those f{ractured or
displaced by recent wounds) should
be scratched out, thus :

CROWNED TEETH . Block in solid the crown of tooth (label GOLD CRown\&
gold, porcelain, or gold and porcelain), '
thus :

7 =

GOLD ano PORCELAIN BRIDGE

PORCELAIN CROWN
OLD CROWN

BRIDGE WORK . Block in solid the crown of tooth (label

cold bridge, gold and poreelain bridge) COLD BRIDGE
thu :
2]
y ; SILVER FILLING OLD FILLING
FILLINGS . Draw filling on tooth accurately as GOLD FILLING GOLD FILLING
possible (block in and label gold, GOLD FILLING

silver, cement), thus ;

CARIES (CAVITIES) .. Oufline location and size ol cavity, /,/', DECAYED
shade in thus : / /

DENTURES (PLATES) .. ... . Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate block in teeth attached and indicate
: retaining clasps on natural teeth with the word ©* clasp ;

7. Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the name and title of the person
approving same.
8. Show name of personsupervising the reburial and the namsa and fitle of the person approving
/4 A S
saie. '

e *



COF TLATION OF DISPObI”IO“ OF REMAINS: DATA % | jé

=i
a

LOCATION INDEX CARD: . ' ARG 86050

(2) Name AUbTIN§ Laﬁhew

(b) Rank BVt";héé ..........
: "7 )
(@ “7/ ik

(¢c) Date of

II. RAEGISTRATION CARD.-(Check Reg, ,Card Inf, against Loca Ind, Inf, }:

(2) Grave Ho,..211.. Row

¥ ) * % 3% % 3 % % :

(0) Emerg.-Addregsonill o8 st L gl DL AT S a0 b 0 4 Selnrt  SOARE S0 A, Sua ST R o Rl S
o A e AT, C , e DA
I¥I.7iles of soldisrs dying from contageous, diseases. ..., A(Q...ELK}dH ..... GHIR Yoo |

IV, Informaticn on whith advice to Zurepe in letier of trar wsmittal was based:

ﬂ??.fL{7}¢4x&z{4aﬁ}1 A i Ay Y5 G- 22 2O

".:i.ﬂ.-.i;--m é@. ...........................................................................
jfwﬂ‘”‘70’4—w’=¢WW7“¢/ WW

S g g e

.._...--....../. .................. B e iaia bl e @l e o wimi g i e 88 3 inlee 8 B T I somabs
a) A Al 5, A ! % lenple!tn it LY o', LA RN 199
Vv, Following :advice forwarded to Kurope 0y *(Lettor of transmittal onz/1i. 19D

........................................................... not.neturn-hody.n.EEg,n-

‘\-'u 9F “.."{”" ) 2
VI, Form 115 forwarded to &,K.C. Hobokon, NuJa«....... ?Lf“ffﬁ.ﬁzr".".u ...... 3920
VII, .SUPPLENTARY REQUESTS
' Tate of Relationship _
and, Souree. .. AMSBEIS L ... Desires . Ackion taken
* o s, O AP R T TR 1 i S A e R Ol T AR e g T
o LI S ”
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. WAR DEPARTMENT -

v ; :
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'’S OFFIC! HWi=vag=-1-208.
L?;:::!;\; WASHINGTON h“ﬁ'
AG201 (Austin, Liathew )i et Waly 1z, 1921,
AL Y £
SUBJECT: liotification of Death, Q\ : l‘P?a \e
‘\“\- % 7L h:)i R
“'r\‘ ) ’) ../-"”ﬂ}

To: The Quartermaster General 0f the Army,

u'l'aShington, De Co

1. Upon investigation it has been ascertained by the
War Department that Private liathew Austin, 231,198, 809th
Company, Urans. Corps, who was previously reported by Graves
Negistration Services dgs-buried January 28, 1919, died January
27, 1919 of tuberculosis, pulmonary, chronic, both upper lobes.
A notation to that effect has been placed upon the official
recordse.

Ze It appears from the records that the deceased was
enlisted October 27, 1917, and gave the name of the person to
be notified in case of émergency as lirs. liargaret Austin,
(mother }, Allis, . Ce

By order of the Secretary of var: :

Adjutant General.
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G. R, 8, Form NO. 101-A
INFORMATION BLANE .

TO:
FROM:

NAME: Austin, Matthew

RANK:

REGISTRATION BRANCH, G. R. S.

INQUIRY BRANCH.

File Number 86030

Date 4=-18=-21

Please furnish information as checked (v) below regarding the following soldier:

Serial Number

2311988

ORGANIZATION: Co. K - 302nd Stevedore

o

No. QUESTION

1. Do paftlculars of soldiers given above agree with
records?

2. Date of death.
3. Cause and place of death.
4. Number of casualty cablegram.
5. Date burled.
8. Grave location,
(a) Complete record required.
(b) Name of cemetery or commune only required.
(c) Note reinterments.
7. Who reported burial?
8, Confirmed by G. R. 8.7
9. Report as to grave marker,
10. Identification tags:
(a) Buried with body?
(b) Attached to grave marker?
11, Complete emergency address?

12. Has been notified? (Give date.)

18. Report the exact position of your i.ﬁ
(Reply in all cases if no informa

14, What is the photograph npmber

15. Inquiry made bym

J&’

N. B.—All proper names typewritten, or printed

in PLAIN BLOCK LETTERS

REPLY

Allie, North Carolina

(12) 5~10-20, 6=19-20-107

4

AT

(14) 1~1716

RELEASED BY INFORMATION CONTROL DEPARTMENT,

R.K.

Confirmed,

Unconfirmed.

No. Austin, Mathew, Pvt., 231198,
Cg.‘ T,C, 4 809th Stevedore Bi,.
(2) ¥o Record
(3) No Record. AGO 4-8-20 Rept. died at
- T,B, Camp 118, H.C.Sa.venay
(4) No Recorad
(5) 1-k8-19 © K -
(6) Grave #210, Amer. Cty. #22,
Savenay, Loire, Inf.
i
(10) a ~ yes
B ~ yes
(11) Mrs. Margaret Austin (mother)

0w - H-19 -7 | d7




3 Ll O NNl e

]

P

'..

(\ N
.GRAVE LOCAT.’(ON BLANK-’ \.

LOCAT %% OF * " GRAVE OF

ssAnstin e Mabliew il NG BT L e
(Surname.) (Number.) (Irirst Name and Initials.)
oo LSBT L e e ol ST g
i '(Rnnk ) JxOrg;l.‘mmtmn B

DATE OF BURIAL, ... J&anuary 28 1919

RIFACEAORY B RIAT el G s A e Sl aleei vl e L,

(Give Cemetery, Town and Department) Map reference must
specify clearly what map is used.

Savenay France |

; 1 |

........................................... '.-:_..._.-.q......... \

& i |

& |
GRAVESNUMBERN. &L ASCTOS A L SR s\ e S

HOW MARKED : Name Peg?............ Cross?. L.€8...... |
_Headboardf............ Boftlef Wi, 2o 2!

IDENTIFICATION TAGS :

Was one buried with bdd}i. 4 Ye st;’.( .........................

Was one fastened to name peg or
stake used as a grave marker?. e.YeS. .....................

If name unknown' Tm;l tags };liﬂSlng description and mnrka
should he givén here : A

0 e g

This portion to he sent to Chief of Graves Registration Service.



Froms
To4

Subjeots

) | FE 630

Datsber ED; 190 i

293,8 Cem, Dive = #86030 Registration.
The Quartermaster Genoral, Us Se Army (Cemeterial Division).
The Adjutant Gemeral of the Army, 6th & B Sts., Hela, Washington, D.C.
Case of Private Mathew Austin, #251198, Company T.Ce, 809 Steva. Bn.

1. ‘moeipt is acknowledged of commmication from
your office dated October 14th, 1920, requesting information in
regard to the date and place of original burial of the above
named soldiers

2. It 1s nscessary to institute a detailed imvesti=
gation in this case, the results of whioh may not be reached for
some time, due to the nature of the work and the limited personnel;
delay, therefore, to your commmication is inevitable.

3. When definite information is discovered in this
case, sams will be forwarded.

H. I" m'
Quartermastor Gemeral.

By: .
M. N. GREEIEY, ﬁ
Inv. CH DA Captain, (ellaCe

Inve & Adje W

W ,/M.r./(
ooT 28 1920



B ‘-;‘ ‘
G. R. 8. Form No. 120 D .
S isesy ® @ 228367
WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY

GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE
WASHINGTON
Ootober 26,190

FROM:  Chief,Graves Registration Service, Q. M. C.

To:  ire,Msrgaret Austin, (Mother) Alice, Pitt, North Carolim

Sumseor: Remains of. Private. Mathew Austin, Seriel N0e231198 CoeT.Ce
: ' ‘ - - 809th, Stevedore Bn.

If these are not the correct instructions, please correct them. Make corrections on reverse side of this
sheét. : . .

The nearest relative may choose between, (1) return of the body to any address in the United States;
(2) interment in Arlington, Va., or any other National Cemetery; or-(3) remsain in Europe.

By authority of the Quartermaster General. :

Cuarres C. PiERrCE,
Major,U. S. A.

If all blank spaces below are not filled out, it will necessitate a return of this paper and a SERIOUS
DELAY in the shipment of this body. State in each case WHETHER these relatives are STILL LIVING.

NAME OF— ’ V NO. AND STREET. TOWN. STATE.
_Soldier’s widow . . S P
1 ~ R, HSUUUU O SN, O,
Soldier’s children.‘ 9 . !
(Nome oldest first.) [ PRSP Db e ettt b SEE
3 —-
Father -__.
Mother
) U P SN
Brothers. 9
(Name old-\ “-------=-mm--semmomomomaooes "
est first.) e De
P - 7503 SN S —————
) ' P .- ~'l v 2 ‘V
1 . . - £ N SURRRRRR S P
Siﬂtel'ﬂ. Al (514 "- Rl
(Na.mﬁ:old- 2 : IZSUURRREEIRESERE RS (S B SRR ‘W‘g—%-f@;?&) . :
st frst) 3 ) - N '@Q____ ,d;:"‘___ Ca
,
Date ...oooooieo Signature A S
Address... Relationship..

TMPORTANT.—CAREFULLY read instructions before filling out this paper. 37850 (ovER.)



)

, 1920.
I, the undersigned, am the-

and nearest living relative
. (Relationship.)
soldier, and desire the following disposition of his remains, viz

e within-named
(Strike out all except the one showing the disposition desired.)

?

1. As stated on first page of this sheet

N u,n ~M m"‘on

2. To be returned to the U. S. and shipped to

::
, ame ) é
(R. R. station.)

3. To be returned to the U. S. and buried in

-
o
<
o2
s
=
=X

EeCEWED

T (State,)

National Cemetery.
4. To remain in Kurope, for burial in & permanent American Cemetery

Signature

INSTRUCTIONS FOR FILLING OUT

1. If definite instruction as to the disposition or a body are not received from the nearest r<lative

within two weeks of its arrival at New York, burial will be made without further notice in the World War
Section of Arlington National Cemetery.

2. The transfer of bodies will be made ENTIRELY at Government expense

3. This paper MUST BE SIGNED BY THE PERSON WHO IS THE NEXT of kin IN THE
ORDER shown in the square on the other side of this sheet

4. This paper must be returned showing the name and address of each of the nearest living relatives
in the spaces provided therefor on the other side of this sheet

6. If YOU are not the nearest relative, please ask the nearest relative, if living near you, to fill out this
paper.

5. If there are minor children of the deceased soldier and no v:vidow the LEGALLY APPOINTED
GUARDIAN of the children should ascertain their wishes and act for them in this matter
7. If YOU are not the nearest living .relative and do not know who or. where the nearest relatives are,
please fill out this paper AT ONCE and mail to this office.

8. You are requested to return this paper AT ONCE in order to avoid delay in the case of this body
9. Use the inclosed envelope—pay no postage

37860




@ ® ® WAR DEPARTMENT @

THE ADJ’-ANT GENERAL'S OFFICE

MM

WASHINGTON 2_201

nrerLY o 201 (Austing, Mathew )W

REFER TO

October 1l&th, 1920.

subject: Information relative to liathew Austin, 231198, private.

The Quartermaster General of the Army ,
washington, D.C.

To:z

1. The records of this office show that Private
Mathew Austin, 281,198% Company T.Ce. 809 Stevedore Bat-
talion, died at TeBe Camp 118, H.C. savenay,(date not
given) .

2. It is requested that this office Dbe furnished
with the date and place of vurial of this soldier, and
if reburied, also date and place of original burial.
Any additional information available from your records
will be furnished in order that this o ffice may establish
the date and cause of this soldier's death.

By order of the Secretary of vare

Ad jutant General.




v 1

P =/ bk CL ¢

OFPICE OF T4l QUARTERMASTER GEADRAL 3 o 1
Eebskerly Sl ovmasmgﬂggg?géfsgggggg?w
NAVE OF DECEASED SOLDIER ' RAKK-': / CEMETERY NOs  : DATE
AUSTIN, Mathew Pvte 22 = 367 9/29/20
SERIAL NUMBER ‘ ORGANIZAT ION DATE OF DEATH
2381198 CoeTeCo 809th Stevedore Bne ‘ e

WAR RISK INSURANCE INFORMATION

DATR__ Oct. 12, 1920

NAME OF BENEFICIARY  RELATIONSHIP
Mrs., Margaret Austin Mother
Address

Allis, Morth Carolina.

$=709/11B
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298.8. Reportss O1F«#

Hqrse, American GeRsSe,
quartermaster Genera®

d inviting attention to preceding indor
Gormick buried in Grave $#209 =and Bvte

To:
gsement «

1. Returne

2., Our Records show Pvte Mo
#2100 .
,z}olfﬂ
He Fe WIERSO
Colonel, QeMeCe

| ﬂhj/x Chiefe

Austin buried in Grave
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drd Ind.

Supervisor, Ares #8, Z. of F., AGRS QMC in E., Bourse du Travail,
Nentes, (Loire¥Infer.) 27th August, 1920, - To: Chief, AGRS &MC
in E. v

-y

1. Returned: The discrepency noted in basic communicati on
is due to an error that is not clearly defimned in the records of this
office.

2. We have no form l-A for this cemetery dated 1 February
1919, but we have some dated 24 February 1919 and on the latter
the Grave numbers run consecutively from 1 - 31 with a name
opposite each. Opposite #32 is the following entry: {

"Error in numbering burials.”
It is not stated whether the error was in numbering the crosses, the
graves, or the burial records.

e From the fact that there were no vacant graves in
this cemetery between any two occupied graves and from the fact
when I took charge of the Area all grave numbers ran consecutively,
it is concluded that the error was in numbering the crosses.

4, At present McCormick's cross is over Grave #209 and
Austin’s over Grave #210.

CHARLES B. COLLINS,
1st Lieut. Infantry, U.S.A.



HEATDGUARTERS

Al .RICAM C VES REGISTRAT N SLPVICE, Q.M.C., IN EURCPFE
!.7 8 AVENUE D'IENA. PARIS
29%.8 Reports, Cty. {22 e - &
'\'\{" ";I' g~y ‘_jﬁ -
| ff ‘ :w::"" l("'f ‘«..-1) e
From: Chief August 24, 1920.
Tok Quartermaster General of the Army
o 2 ' ]
‘Na;:‘hlugto;fl, 10 1¢)
Subject:

Acknowledgment of receipt of correspondence

1. Complying with communication, office of the Quartermaster
Gene?al, Cemeterlgl Division, dated ﬁ;; 12, 1920, acknowledgment of
receipt of following correspondence is made:—your letter File N0.293.8
Cem., dated July 28, 1920, subject: Discrepancy in Grave Fumbers on Forms 1-A,
Cemetery #22, cases of Wme J. McCormick and Matthew Austin,

to which reply cannot be made within five days of its receipt.

2. The probable length of time within which reply may be
expected is twenty-five days from date.

-



° o y @ 1st Ind. . RHR /mt.

293.8 Reports Cty.#22. _

Hgrs., American G.R.S., QMOC.,in Europe, 8 Avenue d'Iena,Paris,
August 11, 1920 ‘ :

To: Comuanding Officer, Zone of Fremce.

cx

l. Referred for investigation and Xeport.

By direction:

CHARLES A. MORROW,
Captain, Q.M.C.
Executive O0fficer.

\
File No. "2nd Ind.
Suspended. :

Hq. Zone of Ii‘raneel,> A.G.R.S., Q.M.C. in Burope, 7, Rue Quenti,n-Bauchart,
ARIS. .
August 13th.1920. - To: Supervisor, Area #8, A.G.R.S. NANTBS, (Loire Inf,)

1. TPorwarded for investigation and report by indo rsemeit hereon
with the least practicable delsy.

By direction

- I. G. MYERS,
Capt. Q.M.C.
Executive assistant.

Copy -



Clyy 2 = |
) ® 9 572‘“’

G.3.8 ¥oru }jo. 8-W; Central Records g
) ' Liaison, @
T . &=

Memo~For: A.R.S. representative, C,R,O0,

Subject: Information required for G.R.S.

1. TItems checked are 'to ve completed:

Surneme : Quuo B
Nunber: 29 {9
First nams: M
Rank:

Company: P69 &
Orzanization:

Date of death:
Cause;

Place:

Loceztion of hospital;

Nunter " "
Closs " "

Emsraency address

Reletionship:

Authority: g

Cal.leigram No: o ot

Telegrem from: A C o
> « %\'\;b

- ) o f'.\'\\

dated:
Reported io Wasliiagzton:
C.C.Nos.

(*mderscore the "official" €.C.)
Ramarks:
CHARLES C. PIERCE,
Colonel, 0,M.C,,U.S.A,



S skl

| Ay o T S
WAR DEPARTMENT o b

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASE AND STORAGE

Washington
| July 268, 1920
295.8. Cem,
From: The Quartermaster General, U. S. Army, Cemeterial Division
fios ¢hief, American Graves Registration Service, @.M.C., in

Europe, 8, Avenue d'Iena, Paris,
Subject: Diserepancy in Grave Numbers on Forms L-A.

1, Form 1-A dated February 1, 1919, shows Wm. J. McCormieck
buried in Grave 210, American Cemetery No. 22, Savenay, and

\ Mgtthew ugtin buried in Grave 211; whereas Forms 1-A submitted
. y 18t Ind, to our letter of transmittal of data on the above
Cemetery shows Matthew Austin buried in Grave 210,

2 This case was inadvertantly omitted from the letter of
transmittal of data sent you aApril 21, 1920, however, it was in-
cluded in our supplemental letter dated May 12, 1920.

3. Reguest report as to which location is correct.

By authority of the Quartermaster General.

CHARLES C. PIERCE,

Major, U. 8, Army,
Chief, Cemeterial Division.

F. B. DAVIS,
Executive Assistant.

) _
i T8
el ooy

r

'

W
LAY i
s B

Original eorrespondence attached to No. - & | & _ J



G.R.S. Form #120 : JUN 141920
Shipping Inquiry. WAR DEPARTMENT UL 9-1920 "
OFFICWPOF THE QUARTERMASTER GEWERAL O ARMY 22387 2
o GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE
N WASHINGTON
(y 77
FROM: Chief, Graves Registration Service, Q.%.C/ q .
Ui
v ‘
! ¢ . -
SUBJECT:  Remains of.__ *vts lBthew Austin, Dtnp aps 345 Lanel

The records of this office show that you have réguEStETFRaTTIND
vodyrbe__ Not expressed your desire as o retmim 0f bod¥e oo

A MRS ATV e mnem—rmmn e en s

anges on reverse eide of this sheet.
Tne nearest living relative may choose between,(l) return of the body

to any address in the United States; (2) interment in Arlington, Va., National
Cemetery; or (3) remain in France.

‘ If these are not the correct insvructions, please change them. Make
1

CHARL:S C. PIERCH,

i By authority of the Quartermaster General:
Colonel, U.S, Army.

NAME OF NO. & STREET TOWN STATE

T R EEEEET R e s s s | s om—— e s s e

Soldier’s Widow

e

Seopiza 70 DR R AT 5 xS RO OB 1 B N g | =

Soldler 8 Children
(Name oldest first)

g

=i RS S T SRS i S

Father

— (Gt
Hgthar

=
R BT Ll _ Y :
""""" er = TR e Eh e =t e AR RS HThe  mes s esteas [
i '

Brothers 1s i .

(Name oldest first) 2. i
S%sters :3ﬂ .ﬁ—-?*

g L e
i1l be made

s w!

ransfer of bodie

N

— 2 L dien ‘;

|

entirely at gevernment expense,

=
=

Bate. e Signature & //Xf

Fh

Address... ... e e e e o S RollatioRgRIP.. - it
Note:- Instructions on the reverse side of this sheet ahould be carefully read

before filling out this paper. (OVER)



CEIVED
AuG 24 19217
i

bgppenneds ¥ teguot

‘ INSTRUCTIONS FOR FILLING OUT
1

This paper MUST be signed by the person who ie the NEXT of kin in the order
shown in the square on other side of this sheet.

2.

This paper must be returned showing the name and address of each of the near-
est living relatives in the spaces provided therefor on the other side of this sheet
B4

If there are minor children of the deceased soldier and no widow, the legally
appointed guardian of the children should ascertain their wishes and act for them in
this matter.

4, If YOU are not the nearest relative, please ask the nearest relative, if living
near you, to fill out thie paper.

5.

If YOU are not the neafest living relative and do not know who or where the

nearest relatives are, please fill out this paper AT ONCE and mail to this office.
6.

You are requested to return this paper AT ONCE in order to avoid delay in
the case of this body.

7. Use the enclosed envelops - pay no postage.



G.R.S. Form #120

'Shipping Inquiry. WAR DEPARTMENT
N OFFI F THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL O
k%‘ GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE
S N WASHINGTON
.} FroM: Chief, Graves Registration Service, Q.Y.C..
*? TO: Irge Mawparet Austing Allie, Vo Oo

SUBJECT: Remains of.__ Frts Iathow Auating

The records of this office show that you have

JUN 141920
22-36Y

ARMY

$ed¥ebo__Not-eproosed-your a&-to-rotmm-of-dodys

If these are not the correct instructions, please change them. Make

changes on reverse side of thie sheet.

N The nearest living relative may choose between,(l) return of the body
to any address in the United States; (2) interment in Arlington, Va., National

Cemetery; or (3) remain in France.

- By authority of the Quartermaster General:

CHARLES C. PIERCE,

?

Colonel, U.S. Army.

NAME OF NO. & STREET TOWN STATE
S8oldier’s Widow )
Soldier’s éhildren 1.
(Name oldest first) 2. '
3'
Father i -
Mother ] " F -
S pi
. "
R SRR S D
Brothers 1. v o
(Name oldest first) 2. ¢
. > PRI PR
Sisters ‘ Tae e % %
!
F]
Fd

Date Signature

AdAress. . . e e Relationship....._. .

Note:- Instructlone on the reverse side of this sheet ghould be carefully read

before filling out this paper.

Vol oo /34&% o “,7/9%0 R

(OVER)



CC Dh'}.‘;on

“hnm f‘gy‘p‘“ IS

L &

RECEIVED
AUG 24 1921

INSTRUCTIONS FOR FILLING OUT

1. This paper MUST be signed by the person who is the NEXT of kin in the order
gshown in the square on other side of this sheet.

2. This paper must be returned showing the name and addresa of each of the near-
est living relatives in the spaces provided therefor on the other side of this sheet.

3. 1If there are minor children of the deceased soldier and no widow, the legally
appointed guardian of the children should ascertain their wishes and act for them in

this matter.
4., If YOU are not the nearest relative, please ask the nearest relative, if living
near you, to fill out this paper.
5. 1If YOU are not the nearest living relative and do not know who or where the
nearest relatives are, please fill out this paper AT ONCE and mail to this office.

6. You are requested to return thias paper AT ONCE in order to avoid delay in
the case of this bedy.

Use the enclosed envelope - pay no postage.

Ty



— el T ! @ 4 e TV S T o Gy ¢ AR U

Adflreasgly Tg . WAR DEPARTMENT . »
QUARTERMASTER G RAI OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

DIRECTOR OF PURCHASE & STORAGE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASE AND STORAGE
Munitions Building WASHINGTON

G.R. 8. Form 8-W-A
Information requested of A.G.O.

q 72 fij Date July 2, 1920,
AN
File No. 86030 Registration. /[ ¥

From: The Quartermaster General, U. S. Army, (Cemeterial Division).

To: The Adjutant General of the Army, 6th & B Sts.,” N.W., Washington, D.C.
Subject: Information required for G.R.S. ;

1. It is requested that the items checked below be completed. Request
confirmation of all information shown.

v/ 4. “Surname ¢ ¢ AUSTIH-“JK » 12 L f. Date of death %(@a%/
W/ b. Christian name  MATHEW <X = v g, Cause of death

« ©.. Serial number 231198 ”ﬁ( V n. Authority (C.C.#) ® o

¥ d., Organization Coes T4Ce 809th Vv i. Emergency address Mrs, Margaret
Stevedore Batisglion Auatifbﬁlli North Carolina,
V¥ e. Rank Prte o5 /. Relat:.onshi
$ 7\ ’ (Mothe %'rt(
BODY DESCRIPTION DENTAL CHART
(See page #2 of the Service Record) (See Physical report of

examination prior to enlistment)
a. Age at Enlistment

a. Strike out teeth missing
b, Color of Eyes

BRTEEE R4S SN oS EANEN R s

¢. Color of Hair upper right upper left

d. Height 8 7.6 .5 4.3 201 0 2 345 6. .78
lower right lower left

e. Weight

f. Permanent marks and ,g“ﬁ (over)

physical defects/at 4
R0l LERHe v (O}é fragfures or breaks)

r' /j
/

y.
¥

/1n IAEL / \§(74 H. L. ROGERS,

Quartermaster General, U.S.A.,
Director of Purchase & Storage.

By: /// (ifiﬁZ/zfﬂquéi/4”//" el Vuv“
: 1 War D 6? P L0

i i :fi 'Jéuj 1y . : 7 COI‘INEB, 3 L

LR 1 esaNst s Baptain, "Q.MC. o é



GNCLD

- Otye 22 - A
Grave No, 211, Amer. Cty. Sa.veng,y, Loire, Inferiem_'e,_

th. 22 :
. Grave FNo, 210, Amer, Ctys, Savenay, Loire, Inferieure.
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o OFFICE OF THE QUARTERIASTER SWERAL

N

=
o

g CEMETERIAL DIVISION

J g D, = L ehes 4
b 2 : OVERSEAS PROJECEySUB-SECTION. @ AP AT a L A
) 5 ?} LY . g .

"NAME OF DECEASED SOLDFER k ) CEMETERY NO. DATE

@/ "’:;‘.:Z-’.‘-- —/.(/-g;’-&-"’ l’{;‘ﬁ{: ------ o o b ow e oo o oy n?.%-:—ﬁé-z_—- ué.:.?;[:}:,g.

AS":}J‘

SERTAL NUMBER /¥ ORGAITT ZATI ON

4 i - AT -
LA e G Co TG AR s -

WAR’ RISK INSURANCE INFORMATION '

DATE June 26, i.';;(:r

argaret sustin, }f RELATIONSHIP Hother

Address: \ ———

A | ¢, £ Wk

pon CHENGIN
NS~8438/3C




F————
|
WAR DEPARTMENT.

Cemeterial Div sion

Washington, D.C.

OFFICIAL BUSINESS.

Mrs. Margaret Austin
(=)

41lie, North Carolina

W

q?JUN 21 )e) PENAL’ W |
130pH 2 PAYME G



(Austin, Mathew,Pvt,)

86030~Inquiry 1st Ind, Y ’r‘;/g‘
. 5 i s —

0. ¢, %, G., Cemeterial Divigion, Munitions Bldg., Vashirgton, D, C.,

June 4, 1920.-To: War Department, Transportetion Service, Oriice of the
Port and Zene Traneportation Ofiicer, Lost Baggege Div,, Governors Island,
N.Y.

Lis Returned inviting attention to the emergency adsress as given

in our records in the case of Privanie Mathew Austin, Gompany T.C., 809th
Stevedore Battalion; '

Emergency Adaress,

lrs. Margeret Austin,(Mother), alliie, North Carolina,

By authority or the Quartermaster General:

GHARLSS ©. PIZRCE,
Golonel, U. 8., Army,
Shier, Cematerial Divisien,

By

G CHARIES J. WYNNE, KB
captsin,ﬁ.loc °

v

@ i @ MAILSED

JUN 8- 193¢

%

{}l A a1 Mﬁm‘.-}li

JUN 8~ 1820
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. File No. zéd ..... ?LQ_

G. S. Form #124 REGISTRATION SECTION.

Disposition Status - GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE

OFFICE MEMORANDUM. - CEMETERIAL DIVISION. OSPSS Ref. No¢;2£§:;£2§£57

Follow-up No. m_&ﬁﬁ‘ﬁfgiﬁ
TO: Inquiry Section .
From: Overseas Project Sub—Section.

1. CENERAL INFORMATION on Cemetery No.(furnished by : 7i§£2§ /é?n“m"mm dateﬁﬁ‘///gbé;’
DatalBent  Overgean) . — et S ieuEe O Lol L e el SR 1 RS RO S O S
Operations to commence (approx.) . .. Mk "::l_hmmm it thal

h N
Onerztdonshtorbescompletediapprox. )i Sru s s ol S S L i e
Bodies shipped from European POt . il L s

613

Bodles arrived at Hoboken ...

CASE OPM W@J 7@X0¢ZZ‘

R DI/
The following information was abstracted (Date). g ;ﬁé :Ldjfrom A
| souace CLK. | in OFFICE |

CLK. |in OFFICE

A. G. 0. Cards

‘z “ZlArew |[Shppg.Inquiry(s ent.s2..2.. 207 3¢/

G.R.8, corresp.
relatlve to dpr

| Uee

A.G.0. Corresp. 42% eyt TOW ‘%,&* %
4

0SP.S-S Corresp. (see Remarks.) /%5?62%?’

‘53142&? SIRES as to Disposition. .
”ﬁ21,¢1411«61_- 3
é27 ; . RhTURN
Name of Rélative i
eGP E Vs ol RN L SPECTAL
Widow e
Children (Name oldest first)
Father
Mother
Brothers
Sisters
Body to be shipped t0.. .. o R ST o SRR W Y o T

REMARKS_ ...




G.R.S. Form s\. 1(56. (Ini‘mtion Blank)
TO:- RKEGISTRATION BRANCH, G.R.S.

FROM: - INQUIRY BRANCH.

P.Number ¥ 6 ST B)

Datosiys — Ao . d

Please furnish information as checked (/) below regarding the following soldier:

--.Pdoﬂ -

A Ct )

- |/V )

NAME S Leud Zf,,: " a
RATK /é//}

ORGANIZATION [ WSS T, o -

—

—

Serial Number Rl

Wiee, (@/J)

\?\\

NO. QUESTION

REFLY

1. |Do particulars of soldiers given
above agree with Records?

2, |Date of Death.

3. |Cause and place of death.
4, | Number of Casulty Cablegram.
5, |Date buried.

6. |Grave Location.
(a) Complete record required
{b) Name of Cemetery or Com-
mune only required.
(c) Note reinterments.

=1

Who reported burial?
8. |Confirmed by G,R,S8.°?
9. |Report as to Grave Marker.

10. |Identification Tags:
(a) Buried with body?
(b) Attached to grave marker?

11l. |Complete Emergency Addresse?

12. |Has been notified?
(Give date)

13. |Heport the exact pogition of

your inquiry on this case,
(Reply in all cases if no
information on record)

14. |What is the Fhotograph No.?

15. | Inquiry made by?

§. B, All Proper names Lo ke
typewritten, or printed in
LAIN BLOCK LETTERS.

A(/} Yeeh a7, 508 %L@c{,,<

2 ""Qu S

( 9/)/ P, e Nice e .
(3)

ﬂydur
) B2
Porth © it i
_7[{1 -t s

7 7‘___“ ‘Ll ,' (}AJ.-‘L'}_(J
g£; cz,f ;f s

(s z:,\_/, i,
u //I‘-ﬂf / a ‘I
d#é/‘ Z? (P 7 . f fﬂifvlzéﬁ (L’ ok Y

Released by Information COntrol"jj/i

Dept. {
__________ Directory S ,

.......... »..Cards 5x8

.......... Cards 4x6 ‘
3 /f‘ Lpn £-€




WAR DEPARTMENT. .
LOST RAGNHAGE DN‘S‘ON

EFFz 07 IHA'\M.H

OFFICIAL BUSINESS.,

® : . THE DIRECTOR

ANSY SO
::_;,.: Nug g%/;»_aiwm%

PENALTY FOR PRIVATE USE TO AVOID
PAYMENT OF POSTAGE $300
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WAR DEPARTMERT
TRANSPORTATION SERVICE
OFFICE OF THE PORT AWD ZONE TRANSPORTATION OFFICER
LOST BAGGAGE DIVIS IOK
GOVERNORS ISLAWD XN, Y.

May 22, 1920.

201 (Austin, Mathew)
Bs B. =~ 34350

The Director,
Graves Reglstration Service,
Washington, D. C.

Dear Sir:

1. Attention is imvited to the name attached herewith,
This name was teken from effects now held in this office, and it is
requested that the emergency address of this soldier be placed in
the blank space following his name.

Yours very truly,

IRVIN W. MINGER,
Gapta:ln. A, G. D,

LB-EB
Lvl-mef

1 incl,

1. F1i5: NAME ON PAGKAGHE: RANK: ORGANIZATION; SERIAL NO. JBURIED AT;

54350 AUSTIN, Mathew  Pvt. Co, I or 7. €. 2351198 Grave 211 A
809th Steve. Bn, American (Cem.
# 22,



- 22-367
G.R.S. Form #120

Shipping Inquiry. FQ Q WAR DEPARTMENT &
Orer W THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF ARMY

GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE MAY,L, 1920
WASHINGTON
FROM: L=, Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C. (\')\AAJ\ M/
—_—-_—_--—-
TO: Mrs. Margaret Austin, Allie, N. C.
SUBJECT: Remains of.ﬂ.mmﬁilfz-ﬁfﬁin
The records of this office show that you have XiFEXIFEEXFEEFAXXEX e
3 not expressed your desire as to the return of the body.
REXEXKK - . a

If the + are not the correct instructions, please change them.
enanges on reverss side of this sheet.
The nearest living relative may choose betwesn,(l) return of the body

to any address in the United States; (2) interment in Arlington, Va., Hational
Cemetery; or (3) remain in France,

Make

By authority of the Quartermaster General:

CHARLES C. PIERCE,
Colonel, U.S. Army.

" . NAME OF NO. & STREET TOWN STATE

Soldier’s Widow ¥
3
e = - PERSEE . e ool I g =
Soldier g Children le 5 @
(Name c:dest first) 2. = g
Sl _'3 o™
Sl e
Ll e ~ s e £ L R e
.a.ther 4 :,
' = Lo |
"""""" et - el 2 sl N e O
Mother o i QB 0 -
i & » LA
L | @ O
Brothers 1% e = ;:
(Name oldest first) 2. g m
ey e e e s 4ot e e Spresemmarne e e preh e i, L Vigge e
stters 3 i e ¥os e
-

o
x a

JBL 5 S N i SERG L P Bignaturese: o .. . S
e S
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INSTRUCTIONS FOR FILLING OUT

1. This paper MUST be signed by the person who is the NEXT of kin in the order
shown in the square on other side of this sheet.

2. This paper must be returned showing the name and address of each of the near-

est living relatives in the spaces provided therefor on the other side of this sheet

3. If there are minor children of the deceased soldier and no widow, the legally

appointed guardian of the children should ascertain their wishes and act for them in
this matter.

4. If YOU are not the nearest relative, please ask the nearest-relative, if living
near you, to fill out this paper. .

5. If YOU are not the nearest living relative and do not know who or where the
nearest relatives are, please fill out this paper AT ONCE and mail to this office.

6. You are requeeted to return thie paper AT ONCE in order to avoid delay in
the case of this body.

7. Use the enclossed envelope - pay no postage.



G.R.S. Form #120 22-367

Shipping Inquiry. , BQ‘ WAR DEPARTMENT m ' .
oNlC THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF amy  MAY 20 1920
GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE

WASHINGTON
FROM: “Lza’; Graves Registration Sérvice, Q.¥4.C.
TO: Mrs. Margaret Austin, Allis, N. C.
SUBJECT:  Remains of.... Mathew Austin

The raecords of this office show that you havexregifs

not oxprossed your desirs as %o the return of the body.
Radi=}e s y

' If the « are not the correct instructions, please change them, Mako
cnanges on reverse side of this sheet.

The nearest living relative may choose betwsen,(1l) return of the body
to any address in the United States; (2) interment in Arlington, Va., National
vemetery; or (3) remain in France.

By authority of the Quartermaster General:
' CHARLES C. PIERCE,
Colonel, U.S. Army.

NAME OF NO. & STREET TOWN STATE

Soldier’s Children 1.
(Name cidest first) 2.

—~eeaae

Eﬁther

Soldier’s Widow )
.., A4
N
\}

-

Mother

Brothers 1.

™\ '
\ K}
(Name oldest first) 2. \; ] RN ¥ 3

PO

Sisters QX?

Date ) Signature

'; LY SN N

Address._. . . e e e e e Relationship.. ... . .
- Note:- Inetructiona on the 1everse side of this sheet should be carefully read
- before filling out +hii§§aper.' ' (OVER)
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INSTRUCTIONS FOR FILLING OUT

1. This paper MUST be signed by the person who is the NEXT of kin in the order
shown in the square on other side of this sheet.
2

This paper must be returned showing the name and address of each of the near-
est living relatives in the spaces provided therefor on the other side of this sheet
B

If there are minor children of the deceased soldier and no widow, the legally
eppointed guvardian of the children shonld ascertain their wishes and act for them in
this matter.

4,

If YOU are not the nearest relative, please ask the nearest relative, if living
' near you, to fill out this paper.

5.

1P YOU are not the nearest living relative and do not know who or where the
nearest relatives are, please fill out this paper AT ONCE and mail to this office.
6.

You ere requested to return this paper AT ONCE in order to avoid delay in
the case of this body.

7. Use the enclosed envelope - pay no postage.
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Eay 12, 19:0.
¢ ILE WOs: 22 Heg, dec.,Cem.Div,
FROL: The Guartermaoter Gemer:l, U, &, irmy (Cemeterial
Division} ;
70: Chief, imeric:n Graves Registr.tion Service, @G,
in Buroge.
BUBJECT: ddditionsl sdvics comceraning rema ing in Ameriocan Ceme tery

#22, Lavenay, .oire,Inferleure, Frauce.

' " 1. Slnce dispsteh of office letter of April 21, 1920 -
[rlle;_;‘p. ‘2 Mo +980.,Com. Iv. | confirmstion has boen received Bl
of the burial 4n the Arericsm Cemotery #22, Suwemay, loire inferieure,
Francey of the gollovins nsmed deceased soldier vhose rem:ians are

act tobe $hinped ‘to the Unitea Stutes: -
Gsble ief, Yo. 767, Privite Luthew A:etin, 251198, Co. T.C. 609tn A

Otevedore ‘attalion.

Yy suthority of the (uzrtermsster Goneral:

CRiRLYS ©. PIERCE,
Colonel, 4. ., irny,
Lhiet_, Uereterisl .ivision.

Uy

Oﬁtn&m. : l::i.‘

0.Ps.8 . Executive issdliuns, . 9,3
Cor.stut. Unit, : e - a
$ .J (%] : 'iw"
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®® ® T
. WAR DEPARTMENT |
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY =

WASHINGTON
FROM: The Quartermaster General, U.S. Army, (Cemeterial Division).
TO: The reiativee of our dead.

SUBJECT: Participation of patriotic societies ipn funerals. -

1. The American Legion has expressed its desire to render any
possible aid and comfort to relatives of our soldier dead returned from
Europe for burial at their homes, and to honor their fallen comrades
through participation in the funeral ceremonies. To this end the Legion

- requested this office to furnish the. National Headquarters with the names

and addresses of next of kin, approximate date of return and other data.
This information cannot be furnished to others than relatives of the dead,
since i1t is peculiarly their property and its dissemination to others would
be a violation of our obligation to them and to the dead.

2. The desire of the American Legion is brought to your atten-
tion in order that, should you wish any aid from the organigation or that
it participate in the funeral of your soldier dead, you may bring the
matter to the attention of the commander of the local post, or if there
be no local post, to the attention of the National Adjutant, American
Legion, National Headquarters, Meridian Bldg., Indianapolis, Ind.

3. It is understood to be the intention of the National Head-
quarters, American Legion, in case there is no local post in the immediate
vicinity of the intended burial place of any returned soldier’s remains,
to direct the nearest post to take action on those cases where relatives
80 requést.

4. The American Red Crose desires also 1o render comfort to
the relatives of our dead, through their local chapters, which are in
operation in almost every town. We are sure they will be glad to serve
whenever they may be called upon.

5. The same 18 doubtless true concernirg the other welfare
organizations which were officially recognized during the World War and
are gtill in operation, as well as other military associations which are
locally established. ‘

R

By authority of the Quartermaster General ﬁj £
CHARLES &. PIERCE, &
Colonel, U.S. Army, .

Chief, CemetééiaiEDivigipn.

- 1
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFEIZLE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL T i
CEMETERIAL DIVISION
WASHINGTON, D. C,
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OFFICIAL BUSINESS

Allis, N. C.




WAR DEPARTMENT

SFIC IAL BUSINESS

CEMETERIAL DIVISION

PENALTY FOR PRIVATE uUse, $300,

QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON. D. C,



86030-Ingn : 1lst Ind.
Austin, Mat... § Prts

0,0.M,C,, Cemeterial Division, Munitiens Building, Washingtoen, DiCuy. o\
May 8, 1920.= To: The Adjutant General of the Army, War Department, \’\@J
Washingtom, D. C. \

A

1 The records of this office show thet the remains of
Private Mathew Auatinm, Company T.C., 809th Stevedors Batialion, were
buried January 28, 1919 in Grave #211, American Cemetery, Savenay,
Loire, Inferisure. One identification tag was buried with body and
the other attached to the grave marker

By authority of the Quartermaster General:
CHARLES C. PIERCE,
Colonel, U.S. Army,
Chief, Cemeterial Divisiom.
FEW AN~ Ry BPM

CHARLES J. WYNNE,
Captain, Q. M. C.

el S
’.-'/{ /}/y‘/ﬁ/l




PR Unit, mdit “edff)
G.R.S. ¥orm j{8~V; A,0.0. Liaison, <

s Cgo @
Date 4PFLL 26,1980 Tl

\ <

lfemo, For: G.R,S. Representative, 4,G.0,

B

Subject: information required fer G.R.S.

1. Items checked are to be completed.

. . r
— Surncme  Austin,

v Humber 251191 :
n’
' First mome Matthew. / 0 o

/ Rj‘nk P'Vt ] [/

v Company
809th Infantry

V' Orconizaticn

v Date of death

v’ Cause <6\ M

P9 o
v’ Emergency address, 771/!1/?/ o

P A
;/Relr?.tinnship. =N :‘,fr v/

V Authority (C.C .

Nete; 1If this man is nct de:d show present
status, and in case of dischars ‘e, show date
and place. If case is under investiga vtion,
make notaticn to that effect,
Rec'd World Wag S
Rzt
Date....oMeres i
CHARLES C, PIERCE,
" Colonel, U.S.Army,
Chief, Graves Registration Service,
N5=7133=NJH,
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Form No. 101-A (Informalion Blenl

)

REGISTRATION BRANCH, G.R.O,

FROM: - THQUIRY BRAMCH.

Please furnish information s cnccked (,')
- NALE AUSTIN,  Mathew

RALK

;0 perticulars of scldisrs given
ggrue with Reoeords?

of Dcath.

» of death

Numbesr of Casuzlty Cablcogram

Dzate buricd
Grave Locatinn.
(=) Complcte record rcouired.
it e
\b) Hums of Comclery or Comn-
only roguirea,
reintirmants.,

i murns
% (c) Mote
i :

ul

Vho reported burial?

' Confirmed by G.R.G5.,?

Grave herker.

! Report as to

Identification Tags:
(2) Buricd with body?
(b) Attacked to grave marker?

Y
| 11 Complete Emcrgency Address?

12| H

us ebove boen notificd?
{Give date)

A

e

13! Report the cxact position of
! your Ainquiry on this case.
(Reply in all ceses if no
t irformation on reccord)

i

14

whet ds the

Pnotograph No.?

] X2 HCAT SNy L < %
K 15, Tnguiry niade by

-
N,
b3
-
N
\

All Propur namcs to be
trpewritica, or printed in
i ‘ PLAIN ELQCX LITTERS.

File Number gg030

9ats April 22, 1920,

telow regarding the following soldier:

Serial ilumber 231198

ORGANTZATION Company T. C. 809th Stevedore Battalion.

20 atmSarag et e e R S THEDRE R TR

1L Yes.,

i

2e Not given.

. B. Not pmiven.

Mot given.

5. . 1/28/19"

V

Grave #211, Savenay, Loire, Inferieure.
American @emetery #22,

6,
(a)
(b).

9. Cross
10,

(a) Yes
(b) Yes.

11. Not given.

"t "

12,

Not given.

| !
! r
p

|
r
%
|
|

:1aased oy Informstion Control  , 7
ept. ZZﬂé”

Tlircetery

X cer
GU.F

bl
T
R o=

L3k
(o]

3
6

i
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LVII:ID & A.d.. Dept.




. , J
G.'R.w .‘uo. .-A (Information Blank) . File Number & i 5

Aﬁy P
TG - REQISTRATION BRAWCH, G.R,S. Date S¥I . .,
FROM: - INQUIRY BRANCH.
Please furnish information as checkea (/) Polow regerding the following soldiser:

NAME ! Bt Lo cv A e 2 Serial Humber

RANK @Vf. oramization (. 7 Lo 7 77 v (‘7
| ﬁﬁi&{z‘/&é@z P

No, | © QUESTION | REPLY"
1, Do particulars of soldiers given / - 5 / /"/ IQ, 4.&
above agree with Records? yh__l/wﬂ,é %. &

2, | Date of Death 5 77 &//2,&{‘--// o

’ Ve
3, | Cause and place of death j 4 .
%, Number of Casualty Cablegram .
. % /} l49
5, Dats buried
6. | Grave Locaticn ) 3 / -2 5 -"/7 .

(a) Complets record required,
(b) Name of Cemetery or Cem-
mune only resquirsd,

(c) Note reinterments, !/ \/
7,1 Vho reported burial? g aZz ot oF /// Mﬁ-ﬁ

I - (f Lottt Ce

8.,] Confirmed by G,R.S.?

/
9.1 Repert as to Graye Marker

i et

' 3
10} Identification Tags: /7
(a2) Buried with bcdy? : Q -

(b) Attached to grave marker? .
11} Complete Emergency Address?

12} Has abuve been notified?

( 3iva date) )0 e %‘,&’

13| Repert the exact position of .
your inquiry on thia case, Vi a ﬁ" i
(Reply in all cases if ne
infrmation on record)

Ny H et L
14} "hat is the Photograph No,!? /A Qxﬁ

15¢ Inquiry made by? )

2

Released by Information Contrp
Dept, %
___Directory
- Cards 5 x 8
N,B. All Proper names to be : __Cards 4 x 6 o ’

typewritten, or printcd in
PLAIN BLOCK LETTERS.

3
} 7 . j - ,~: ) =W
¢ j & o i )




CLB/FRV/F-223

201 (Austin, Mathew)ww April 8, 1920.
Prom; The Adjutent Gensrsl of the Army. ‘
To: The Cuertermaster Gepneral, Washington, D. C. 1‘
. 4
Subject: Date of death of Mathew Austin, \ J
\
- g A
l. Information hes been received relative to Mathew Austin, L
#231198, Private, Compeny 'T. C., B09 Stevedore Battelion. The Nyt
latest record on file shows th't this soldier died at %. B.,, Camp \

118. Et c-' 8&791!&?0 g \l

\
1

1 |
2. This office will be promptly advised as to any furtimr ‘ '
information the records of your office may afford relative to the i ’
date of the death of this soldisn, 2s the inventory of affects on I
file in thie office is incomplete. \ l

By order of .the %tar:r of Wers - A4

L8

v % o FyR.BROWN, | |

Adjutest Genersl J
M \\ !



‘

Investlgation Unit. Audit Dept.

‘ T L}Q
G.R.S, Form ‘8- . tiaisens, &

&

Date___3/24/20 {3
e

Memoi For: G.R.S5. Representative, 4,G.0,

Subjeet:  Information required for G.R.S,
1. Items checked are to be conmpleted,

A o

R

/.. Surname sustin V=
| #= Number %

Q:; {—" First name m‘w m"%m
L Rank Pvt. -

L~ Emergency address, Tns. 7/04/4,;.&/!,6 ¥
ALty J(ééu'/ 2.C,

+ . Relationship .7

- ofithori ty () 9o Atmd

Note: If this man is not dea d show present
status, and in case of dischn arge, show d date. -

and place. If case is under inpy
es
make notation 4o + that effect, tlgm;mon,

Rec'd World War Div, a pr Div.
D&T;:i a Q.ﬁ'zq.....-s»w BGC /." .,r,
| | CHARIES C. PIBRG

Col onel, U.S .Army, .
* Chief, Graves Regn.stratlo Se AN
NS-7133-NjH, = ”ica' d









